RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 288615

ADOPTED ON **MAY** 0 5 1997

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a Second Amendment to Agreement with the Chicano Federation of San Diego, for the design and construction renovation of their buildings at 2130 Market Street and 610 22nd Street, under the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. RR- 288615

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$100,000 from CDBG Funds 18529, Dept. 4042, Org. 4223, J.O. 112003, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above project.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Jacqueline Mittelstadt Deputy City Attorney

JM/pv 4/15/97 Aud.Cert:9701009 Or.Dept:E&CP R-97-1064 Form=auagr.frm

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE								AC	9701009	
		ORIGINATING								
		I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set								
forth in and is of	the therw	foregoin ise unallo	g resolut	ion is av	t the mone vailable in	ey require the Treas	d for the sury, or is	allotment anticipate	of funds fo ed to come	or the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amount \$ Purpose		Fund								
Date						By:				
								AUDITOR AND	COMPTROLLER'	S DEPARTMENT
Γ										
ACCTG.	CY				ACC	OUNTING DATA JOB	T	DENTE/		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOIDIT
	+	101.2		ORG.	Necount	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIF_	FACILITY	AMOUNT
					_	<u> </u>				
<u> </u>						<u> </u>				
TOTAL AMOUNT									MOUNT	·
				CERTIF	ICATION OF	- UNENCL	IMBERED B	BALANCE		FUND OVERRIDE
provision requirem purpose Treasury same a	ns of nents of : /, or re to	the Ch of the c said cont are ant b be dra	arter of Charter o tract, that ticipated wn, and	the City f the City sufficien to come that the	of San Did y of San D t moneys t into the T said mone	ego; and Diego, that to meet t reasury, s ey now a	I do herel sufficient he obligation to the creactually in	by further moneys hons of sa dit of the the Treas	certify, in nave been a did contract appropriation or togethe	ation of any of the conformity with the appropriated for the are actually in the on from which the r with the moneys
anticipati	eu io	come into	ule Irea	sury, to th	e credit of sa	aid appropr	iation, are o	therwise u	nencumbere	d.
Not to	Exce	ed \$	100,000.0	00						•
Vendor Chicano Federation of San Diego, Inc.										
Purpo	se	Authorizir	ng the exp	enditure c	f funds for th	ne Second	Amendmen	t to the agr	eement for th	пе
Date		April 10,	id constru	struction renovation of their buildings.						
Date		<u> Αμπ τυ, </u>								
							A	AUDITOR AND	COMPTROLLER'S	S DEPARTMENT
-				-	ACC	DUNTING DATA	<u> </u>	* ····		
ACCTG.	CY					JOB	OPERATION	BENF/		
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
001	0	18529	4042	4223	4279	000001				\$100,000.00
										-
	+				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	 				
	+ + +						 	 :	 	
			<u></u>					TOTAL AMOUNT		\$100,000.00
					- 1*			TOTALA	1100111	Ψ100,000.00
AC-361 (REV	2-92)					•				FUND OVERRIDE
					: R. 28	86 15	MAY	05 1997	AC_	9701009